# Montgomery County Board of Education, Alabama

## Bid No. 10-1222: Network Cabling Materials & Services – Technology Support Services

# Bid Amendment #1

## December 19, 2022

To All Prospective Bidders:

Regarding the above-referenced Invitation-to-Bid; prospective bidders are hereby given *Official Notice* by way of Bid Amendment No. 1, of the following REVISION(s):

The U.S. Department of Agriculture Form has been removed as a "bullet item" from the following checklist of items: As such, the Prospective Bidder shall not return "The U.S. Department of Agriculture Form" with its bid submittal.

The following text as shown on Page 15 of the above-referenced bid is hereby revised as follows: This following list is provided to assist Bidders in the preparation of their bid response. Included in this list are important requirements that are the responsibility of each Bidder to submit with their response in order to make their bid response fully compliant. This checklist is only a guideline and may not be all inclusive; therefore, it is the responsibility of each Bidder to read and comply with the RFP in its entirety.

- Completed Bid Response Form (all pages)
- E-rate SPIN
- References
- E-rate References, if available
- Specializations and Certifications or Narrative Description
- Reseller Status
- Examples of Bidder Experience
- Detailed Pricing of Equipment and Services with E-rate Eligibility Identified

Failure to provide any of the information requested in this solicitation, in the requested format, or to meet any of the criteria outlined in this solicitation is reason for rejection without consideration.

Bid Amendment No.1 shall be considered part of the bid documents for the above-referenced Invitation-to-Bid as though it had been issued at the same time of the bid original publication and shall be incorporated integrally therewith. Where provisions of the referenced REVISED information differ from that of the original bid advertisement, this Amendment No.1 shall govern and take precedence.

Bid Amendment No.1 shall be returned along with bid pursuant to the provisional stipulations and specifications in accordance with the advertisement for *Bid No. 10-1222: Network Cabling Materials & Services – Technology Support Services*.

All other specifications and stipulations remain unaffected by this Bid Amendment No.1.

Sincerely,

#### Montgomery County Board of Education

/S/ Marvin Rudolph

Marvin Rudolph Purchasing & Risk Mgt. Department

307 S Decatur St Montgomery, AL 36104 B 334.223.6800 | F 334.269.3934 E marvin.rudolph@mps.k12.al.us

Bidder's Legal Name	DBA

Bidder's Authorized Signature: \_\_\_\_\_

Date\_\_\_\_\_